ORIENTAL FIBER

LIMNK TO THE FUTURE

Specificagions =x

Optical Characteristics kst

Optical Fiber¥ 4

Characteristics 151 Conditions #fF Specified values #ig Units &4
1310nm <0.34 [dB/km]
Attenuation 1383nm (after H2-aging) 1383nm(TELE) <0.34 [dB/km]
. . = 1550nm <0.20 [dB/km]
Smgle-mode Fibre 1625nm <0.24 [dB/km]
Attenuation vs. 1285-1330nm, in reference to 1310nm
G.652.D Wavelength 1285~1330nm, 1831 F1310nm <0.03 [dB/km]
Max. a difference 1525-1575nm, in reference to 1550nm
BB L .G652.D HER TR KB B 1525~1575nm, A% F1550nm =0.02 [d8/km]
Dispersion 1285-1340nm -3.5t03.5 [ps/(nm-km)]
. Coefficient 1550nm <18 [ps/(nm-km)]
HEEERN S 1625nm <72 [ps/(nm-km)]
Zero Dispersion Wavelength(A0) 2 &g & (A0) 1300-1324 [nm]
Zero Dispersion Slope(S0) a1 %(s0) <0.092 [ps/(nm2-km)]
W‘ s g Typical Value ZamsiEmmE 0.086 [ps/(nm2-km)]
= Maximum Individual Fibre $18 %4 & £ fi <0.1 [ps/v km]
PMD i i = = e
Low water peak dispersion unshifted Single-mode fibre is designed specially for optical transmission systems BiEEaMEY Llnk_Deslgn Value(M=20,Q=0.01%) ¥ 5@ <0.06 [ps// km]
operating over the entire wavelength window from 1260 nm to 1625 nm. By suppressing the water peak that occurs Typical Value sazg <0.04 [ps/V km]
near 1383 nm in conventional single mode fibre due to hydroxyl (OH-) ions absorption, fibre is able to open E-band Cable Cutoff Wavelength (ACC) # #i#il- iR (Acc) <1260 [nm]
(1360-1460nm) for operation, and consequently provides 100 nm more usable wavelengths. Mode Field Diameter(MFD) 1310nm 8.7-9.5 [um]
flok i BARAHI IS BB T AT (EE 1260 nm = 1625 nm EMEEEOMNAEHR AT, BTN FRBBHN TP 0 FRE (OH) BFRET R A& (MFD) 1550nm 9.8-10.8 [um]
FE1383nmitt i FL A 2k 8, 4T HENSHT FFER B2 (1360-1460nm) #1T18(E, MAIRE100nmLL ER T Rk €. EﬁecliveGroupIndexofRefraction{Neff]' 1310nm 1.466 —-
. . FRRBHT 4 (Neff) 1550nm 1.467 --
M =R Point Discontinuities 1310nm <0.05 [dB]
AFESN 1550nm <0.05 [dB]
Thanks to its broad usable optical spectrum and outstanding optical performance, fibre is the optimum choice that . : W
supports various applications such as Ethernet, Internet Protocol (IP), Asychronous Transfer Mode (ATM), Synchronous Geometrical Characteristics nmast
Optical Network (SONET) and Wavelength Division Multiplexing (WDM). Fibre provides more bandwidth for backbone, Characteristics % Specified values#1#8  Units 811
metropolitan area and access networks. Cladding Diameter BEER 125.0+0.7 [um]
BTHMZHTAENH S AT IEE, KFRZRUXR. BB ML (IP). S FHER (ATM).BE KR4 (SONET) fiksEH (WDM) & i ¥ o] ; = 2z
ST AR AT ). D BT M, MAMAIEA MR HE SRR, Clsdding Nop-Lrenlanityamran =i (%]
Coating Diameter 3EHEZ 235-250 [um]
Coating-Cladding Concentricity Error 2B/8BROEES <12.0 [um]
MF%&E CoatingNon-Circularity #EFEE <6.0 [%]
Core-Cladding Concentricity Error /8RR L EigE <0.6 [um]
Fibre complies with or exceeds the ITU-T Recommendation G.652.D and the IEC 60793-2-50 typeB1.3 Optical Fibre Curl(radius) S (£@) >4 [m]
Specification. : _ - i
KL ARBiT ITU-TEINE 6.652.D A IEC 60793-2-50 typeB1.3 #4158, De"vefyl‘ength SRR — Upto 504 rmiieel]
Tightens many parameters of fibre products so as to offer more conveniences to customers. Environmental Characteristics mmsn (1310nm, 1550nm & 1625nm)
BETHEFRNSHER, AESROESER, Characteristics 151% Conditions & Specifiedvalues #48  Units &1
- - Temperature Dependence Induced = o
remperature Humidity Cyclinginduced 1 0°C to+85°C, 98% RH -10°C BI8S°C, 98% 1EFIBE  <0.05 [dB/km]
© Designed foroperation over the full optical spectrum from 1260-1625 nm, which provides 50% more usable wavelengths Water| s D s
and hence the transmission capacityisincreased B e R e e 23°C,for30days 23°C, 30 % <0.05 [dB/km]
’ gﬁ?’“ -16250m B‘?ﬁap:'t%t%:il:’; aﬁﬁ +, AR RS BRI EEAR, MRS T E et s
97E 1260-1625nm BIBE-T~H 153 BEITTR T, ERHE 50% pEl iR, MEE Damp Heat Dependence Induced  g5°C and 85% RH, for 30 davs
2 » 5 i =
O Outstanding optical performance supporting high-speed transmission technologies such as DWDM and CWDM Attenuation ERAM MR YSB5°C,85% MR R, 30K <0.05 [4B/km]
HENEEEREZ HOWDOMHMCWOME SR EmE A Dry HeatAging Fi##1k 85°C, for30 days 85°C,30% <0.05 [dB/km]
O Being compatible with existing 1310 nm equipment : 1 Fi :
SMA 1310nm B ERE Mechz_m_lcal Speuﬁcat;pnsmm ) |
0 Good protection and excellent strip force stability Characteristics 1§1% Conditions &1F Specified values #ig Units &4
REFRPMEENYBHREY = =9.0 [N]
© Accurate geometrical parameters thatinsure low splicing loss and high splicing efficiency PT?fTESt - <1.0 [%]
RIBN/LEE K, RRESERENBERYE IR - >100 [kpsi]
100 TurnsAround aMandrel
T O of 30 mm Radius 100, %230mm thdsem =005 [dB]
acro-bend Induce
: 100 TurnsAround aMandrel 1310nm
Attenuation ; 2 =0.05 [dB]
BT B R clJfTZS mAm Radc:usmwaf, Tﬁz.’amm and 1550nm
urn Around a Mandre
of 16 mm Radius 1, #F16mm 1550nm  <0.05 [dB]
Coating Strip Force typical average force m& T4 1.5 [N]
_ FEBD _ peak force iz 1.3-8.9 [N]
DynamicFatigue Parameter (nd) &S24 (nd) =220 -



